Bus #96-25 - Stop Schedule - AM

Driver - Richard Smith Location - Mozart/Sherrard
Stop # Stop Details Time
Route begins - Leave BARN 6:34
Go North on Route 88/Fairmont Pike State - at traffic light at Bethlehem - go left
onto Bethlehem Boulevard - take left onto 29th Street - at bottom of the hill -
turn left onto Fairmont Avenue - turn right onto Frazier Run Road - continue to
Mozart Meadows entrance
1 |Entrance to Mozart Meadows (DO NOT GO DOWN MOZART MEADOWS) 6:50
2 |Autumn Drive on left (CROSS) 6:52
3 [Highland Heights Road on right and 788 Mozart Road on left (CROSS 2) 6:53
4 1915 Mozart Road - brown house on the right on the turn 6:54
5 |943 Mozart Road (WEDNESDAYS ONLY) 6:54
6 |1165 Mozart Road on right 6:55
Continue out and turn right on Mt. Olivet Road, go to Allendale Road
Make a right onto Allendale Road
7 |50 Allendale Road - second house on the left (CROSS) 6:59
8 |Freemont Drive on right 6:59
9 |157 Allendale Road and 178 Allendale Road (CROSS) 7:00
10 |189 Allendale Road on right 7:01
Continue on to Pin Oak, make a left
11 |52 Pin Oak on right 7:03
Bear right at the "Y"
12 |25 Pin Oak - on right 7:03
13 |23 Pin Oak - on right 7:04
14 |13 Pin Oak - on right 7:04
15 |34 Pin Oak - on left (CROSS) 7:05
16 |4 Pin Oak - on right 7:05
Go to the end of Pin Oak, make a left
17 |First gravel road on right 7:06
18 |Virginia Park Road and Allendale - turn around - load 7:07
Go on Allendale to Our Lady of Peace and make a right on Mt. Olivet Road
19 (1348 Fairmont Pike - across from Fire Department (CROSS) 7:12
20 |760 Fairmont Pike - on left past guard rail (CROSS) 7:12
21 [Mount View Drive on the left and right (Kids on both sides) (CROSS) 7:14
22 [864 Fairmont Pike - house with white pillars on left (CROSS) 7:16
’3 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - go around buses and drop off at Hilltop (allowed to 220
release students early) - load two high school students
24 Go to SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - check for high school students from other 297
buses
25 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - transfer GAC student to Bus #64 if he 245
announces that he is going there
Back to BARN by way of Route 86 8:00

Revised 1.3.25 *denotes seldom rides




Bus #96-25 - Stop Schedule - PM (PM Continued on Back)

Driver - Richard Smith Aide: Alexis Truex
Stop # Stop Details Time
Leave BARN - turn left onto Fairmont Pike (South)/Route 88 - turn right onto 5:56
Route 86 - at the bottom of the hill - turn left onto Wheeling Avenue |
1 |GotoJOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - First in line on the right 3:12
Stay right - pull out at 3:23
2 |Hickory Lane on right (Special Needs Aide Required) 3:33
3 Go to SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - drop off high school students to Bus #53 3:35
and Bus #87 (aide will transfer here) - then pick up middle school students |
4 |[Goto HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - pick up students then go to Rt 88 & turn right 3:37
5 |Mt. Olivet / Blaney's Farm Lane 3:40
Go to Garvin's Lane, make a right
6 |Phyl Mar Drive 3:40
7 |Chesterfield Lane on the left (CROSS) 3:44
8 |Continue to the end of Garvin's Lane - unload student then turn around 3:44
Continue out onto Route 88 and make a right
9 1864 Old Fairmont Pike - two-story house on right with 4 pillars 3:45
10 [Mount View Drive on the right 3:48
11 |760 Fairmont Pike - on right 3:49
Turn left onto Mt. Olivet Road (past OLOP) and then turn left onto Allendale
Road
12 |50 Allendale Road - second house on the left (CROSS) 3:51
13 |Freemont Drive on right 3:51
14 [157 Allendale Road - Red brick house on right and 178 Allendale Road (CROSS 1) | 3:51
15 |189 Allendale Road (CROSS 1) 3:52
Turn left into Pin Oaks
16 (52 Pin Oak - on the right 3:55
Bear right at the "Y"
17 {25 Pin Oak - on the right 3:56
18 |23 Pin Oak - on right 3.57
19 |13 Pin Oak - on right 3:57
20 (34 Pin Oak - on left (CROSS) 3:57
21 |4 Pin Oak - on right 3:58
Continue out of Pin Oak - turn left
22 |First gravel road on right 3:59
23 |Virginia Park Road and Allendale - turn around - unload 4:00
Come back out Allendale road and take a left at Our Lady of Peace onto Mt.
Olivet Road
24 [625 Mt. Olivet Road - across from Our Lady of Peace driveway - on left (CROSS) 4:01
25 [520 Mt. Olivet Road - house before tall brown fence - brick house on right 4:01
Turn left to Mozart Road
26 |Go down Mozart Road- First house on left (CROSS) 4:02
27 [829 Mozart Road (CROSS) 4:03
28 [Schubert Lane (CROSS) 4:06




29 [Incline Bar (up in front) (CROSS) 4:06
Turn left at next intersection
30 |896 Frazier Run Road on left (CROSS) 4:07
31 [Incline Avenue on left - (CROSS) 4:08
Pull off and CHECK FOR SLEEPERS
Go to the bottom of 29th Street hill and turn left onto Jacob Street - go to the
four-way stop and turn left onto 33rd Street - turn left at McClullough Street
before Kennedy Hardware - take a left onto 32nd Street
32 [Labelle Green - at second complex entrance 4:15
Return to BARN by way of 29th Street 4:30

Revised 1.3.25 *denotes seldom rides




